Product brief
1200 V level shift gate driver product portfolio
Now including Silicon-On-Insulator (SOI) and Junction Isolation (JI) offerings
Infineon provides a comprehensive portfolio of 1200 V level shift gate drivers which includes
3-phase, half-bridge, and high and low side drivers suitable for driving IGBTs or MOSFETs.
The new 6ED2230S12T 3-phase 1200 V SOI driver with integrated Bootstrap Diode (BSD)
and overcurrent protection is the latest addition to the 1200 V product family and utilizes
Infineon’s unique Silicon-on-Insulator(SOI) level shift technology. It provides functional iso-

Product brief
Product portfolio
Part number Configuration Voltage
class
[V]
Output current
source/sink
[A]
Switch
type
Package name Turn on/off
propagation delay
[ns]
Features
6ED2230S12T1) Three phase 1200 0.35/0.65 IGBT
DSO-24
(DSO-28
without 4 pins)
600/600
 › Infineon Thin-Film-SOI technology
 › Integrated Bootstrap Diode (BSD)
 › Tolerant to negative transient voltage up to -100 V
 › Overcurrent protection (OCP)-ITRIP ±5% reference
 › Fault reporting, automatic fault clear and enable
function on the same pin (RFE)
 › Programmable deadtime
 › Shoot through protection
IR2238 Three phase 1200 0.35/0.54 IGBT MQFP-64L 550/550
 › Brake chopper, desaturation protection
 › Enable, fault reporting
 › Overcurrent protection (ITRIP)
 › Programmable deadtime, shutdown
 › Soft overcurrent shutdown
 › Separate pin for logic ground
 › Shoot through protection
IR2233 Three phase 1200 0.25/0.50 IGBT
MOSFET
PLCC44;
SOIC 28W;
PDIP28
750/700
 › Enable, fault reporting, shutdown
 › Operational amplifier
 › Overcurrent protection (ITRIP)
 › Separate pin for logic ground
 › Shoot through protection
IR2235 Three phase 1200 0.25/0.50 IGBT
SOIC 28W;
PLCC44;
PDIP28
750/700
 › Enable, fault reporting, shutdown
 › Operational amplifier
 › Overcurrent protection (ITRIP)
 › Separate pin for logic ground
 › Shoot through protection
IR2214 Half bridge 1200 2.00/3.00 IGBT
MOSFET SSOP24 440/440
 › Desaturation protection
 › Fault reporting
 › Separate pin for logic ground
 › Shoot through protection
 › Soft overcurrent shutdown
IR2213 High-side and
low-side 1200 2.00/2.50 IGBT
MOSFET
SOIC 16W
PDIP14 280/280  › Enable, shutdown
 › Separate pin for logic ground
IR2277(1) Gate-driver
support ICs 1200 n/a IGBT
MOSFET SOIC 16W n/a
 › Current sense